THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
- B 24-324 A-1
SAN BERNARDINO |

COUNTY ' SAP Number |

4400024751

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center |

Department Contract Representative = Andrew Goldfrach
Telephone Number (909) 580-6150

Contractor Solventum Health Information
Systems, Inc. (fka) 3M Health
| Information Systems, Inc.

| Contractor Representative Aimee Corazzari B

| Telephone Number (720) 354-0822 _
Contract Term April 23, 2024 and continuing until

termination of the last schedule

Original Contract Amount - $2,000,000 -
Amendment Amount $0
Total Contract Amount $2,000,000 B
Cost Center
Grant Number (if applicable) N/A

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Amendment No. 1 to Master Services Agreement 24-324 with Solventum Health
Information Systems, Inc. changing the name of the contracting party from 3M Health
Information Systems, Inc. to Solventum Health Information Systems, Inc. with no
changes to the contract amount of $2,000,000 or contract period from April 23, 2024
and continuing until termination of the last schedule.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Eorm Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Apfiroved by Dgbartmgnt
%W > L - AM -
Bonnie Uphold, Supenfising Deputy County Andrew Goldffach, ARM[ Chigf Executive Officer
Counsel ’

// / —
Date S /1 /2075 Date Date _ 5/2/2025

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 7/1/24



Docusign Envelope iD: 7CC92628-BF6B-4996-B325-2BBF90CB1F0OC
6 solventum

Pace10oF 1

AMENDMENT 1
TO THE

MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT to the Master Services Agreement, dated April 23, 2024 (the “Agreement”) between Solventum Health Information Systems,
Inc. ("Solventum") having an office at 575 West Murray Boulevard, Murray, Utah 84123-4611 and San Bernardino County on behalf of Arrowhead
Regional Medical Center ("Client") with offices at 400 N Pepper Ave, Colton, CA 92324-1819 iss effective on the date last signed (‘Effective Date”).

Client and Solventum agree that the above referenced Agreement is amended as follows:
1. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the above referenced Agreement will remain in full force and effect.

2. Name Change. 3M Health Information Systems, Inc. is now known as Solventum Health Information Systems, Inc. with offices at the same
Jocation and with the same Federal Tax ID number and payment remittance information. All references in the Agreement to “3M” shall mean and
refer to Solventum Health Information Systems, Inc. Client will continue to see rebranding activities unfil all such 3M Products have been
rebranded.

Electronic Signatures. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, and
such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Amendment. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an elecironic signature of this
Amendment {whether by facsimile, PDF or other mail transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party
providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Amendment upon request.

Client has read this Amendment, and when applicable, each Exhibit, and Attachment hereto. To indicate the parties’ acceptance and agreement to be bound
by the terms and conditions of this Amendment, Solventum and Client have executed this Amendment on the date(s) indicated below, fo be effective as of the

date first indicated above.
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY ON BEHALF OF ARROWHEAD REGIONAL  SOLVENTUM HEALTH INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.

MEDICAL CENTE
Signed by:
: 3
2 3 BY: EM ¢. Mathao
MJ; ' ' W 2F31F2E86D9C483...

NAME: Dawn Rowe NAME:
John C. Mathison

TILE: Chair, Board of Supervisors TITLE: HIS Operstions

DATE: JUN 1 0 20% DATE: 06/05/2025

PLEASE EMAIL THE SIGNED AMENDMENT TO: HISCONTRACTSUBMISSION@SOLVENTUM.COM

|SSUE DATE/ BY: GPO: BATCH NUMBER: CLIENT SITE ID: CLIENT EMR:
12/23/2024 EM -
VERSION: CMR No: N/A 2930198
MSSA

SOLVENTUM™ AND THE SOLVENTUM LOGO ARE TRADEMARKS OR REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OF SOLVENTUM. THE PRODUCT NAM i
OR MORE TRADEMARKS OF SOLVENTUM OR OF THEIR RESPECTIVE OWNERS. COPYRIGHT © SOLVENTUM 2025.



